ZIPPY DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.       BOX 1717       CHELAN, WASHINGTON  98816

TO OUR CUSTOMERS:  Due to increases in health insurance, workmen’s comp, B&O taxes, and other operating costs, we have filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC) for a 3.13% overall rate increase, to become effective May 2, 2011, if approved.  The UTC may set rates that vary from those shown here.  If you have any questions regarding how this rate increase will affect your bill, you may call our office at (509) 682-5464.  Customers may comment on this proposal and/or be added to the mailing list for this filing by contacting the UTC at: P.O. Box  47250, Olympia, Wa. 98504-7250; toll-free 888-333-9882; by fax at (360) 664-4291; e-mail at comments@utc.wa.gov;  or use the public comment form at http://www.utc.wa.gov.  You can also comment in person at an open meeting in Olympia on April 14, 2011.  The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its April 28, 2011 open meeting.  For directions to the UTC, or instruction on how to attend an open meeting by phone, contact the UTC. 

	Monthly Rates
	Mini Can
	1 Can
	2 Can
	3 Can
	4 Can
	5 Can
	6 Can

	Proposed
	$ 12.89
	$ 15.59
	$ 19.64
	$ 24.32
	$ 28.09
	$ 31.85
	$ 35.76

	Current
	$ 12.50
	$ 15.11
	$ 19.06
	$ 23.55
	$ 27.17
	$ 30.79
	$ 34.56

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charges for:
	Proposed
	Current
	
	Toter Service- Monthly Rates

	   Occasional extra units
	$ 3.50
	$ 3.40
	
	
	Proposed
	Current

	   One pickup per month
	$ 7.45
	$ 7.20
	
	   1-65 gallon 
	$ 19.64
	$ 19.06

	   Carry out – 5’ to 25’
	$ 2.35
	$ 2.25
	
	   1-95 gallon
	$ 24.32
	$ 23.55

	     Each additional 25’
	$ 1.60
	$ 1.55
	
	
	
	

	   Drive-ins over 125’
	$10.90
	$10.55
	
	Loose Yards
	$ 20.35
	$ 19.75


* The Washington State Refuse tax of 3.6% is added to these rates.                    March 17, 2011
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CONTAINER RATES: per week, per pickup


[image: image1.emf]1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard LockingLoose Yds

Current $15.05 $23.60 $31.20 $41.00 $64.25 $84.60 $1.45 $19.75

Proposed $15.50 $24.35 $32.25 $42.32 $66.35 $87.30 $1.50 $20.35

DROP BOXES - Haul Only COMPACTORS - Haul Only

10 Yard 20 Yard 30 Yard 20 Yard 30 Yard

Current $98.00 $115.00 $129.00 $158.00 $190.00

Proposed $101.15 $118.65 $133.10 $163.00 $196.00


* The Washington State Refuse tax of 3.6% will be added to these rates.               March 17, 2011
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				1 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard		Locking		Loose Yds

		Current		$15.05		$23.60		$31.20		$41.00		$64.25		$84.60		$1.45		$19.75

		Proposed		$15.50		$24.35		$32.25		$42.32		$66.35		$87.30		$1.50		$20.35

		DROP BOXES - Haul Only										COMPACTORS - Haul Only

				10 Yard		20 Yard		30 Yard				20 Yard		30 Yard

		Current		$98.00		$115.00		$129.00				$158.00		$190.00

		Proposed		$101.15		$118.65		$133.10				$163.00		$196.00






